PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5015590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHOTOBUCKET CORPORATION	06/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOTOBUCKET.COM, INC.		
Street Address:	3000 LAWRENCE STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 211		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80205		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8015253
Patent Number:	7698392
Patent Number:	7610056
Patent Number:	9424270
Patent Number:	9009265
Patent Number:	9049243
Application Number:	12572932
Patent Number:	9760916
Application Number:	15144366
Patent Number:	9046980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jessica.behrens@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NATHAN REES

Address Line 1: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 2: 2200 ROSS AVE., SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

PATENT REEL: 046143 FRAME: 0700

504968844

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHOTOBUCKET CORPORATION			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN REES			
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan Rees/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2018			
Total Attachments: 3				

source=Assignment - Photobucket Corporation#page1.tif source=Assignment - Photobucket Corporation#page2.tif source=Assignment - Photobucket Corporation#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046143 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Photobucket Corporation, a Corporation

organized under and pursuant to the laws of Washington, having its principal place of

business at 3000 Lawrence Street, Suite 211, Denver, Colorado 80205 (hereinafter referred

to as Assignor) is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patents and Patent

Applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Photobucket.com, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant

to the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3000 Lawrence Street, Suite

211, Denver, Colorado 80205 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring

the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and Patent Applications and the

inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest

for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all

original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and

patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries

on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby

authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said Assignee herein, as

Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal

representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further

remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue

and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its

assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the

undersigned respecting said inventions listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in

any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may

become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally

everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent

protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all

- 1 of 3 -71708229.1

PATENT

REEL: 046143 FRAME: 0702

other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Assignor, Photobucket Corporation

BY:

Ted Leonard, CEO

June 19, 2018

Date

71708229.1 - 2 of 3 -

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Patent Number (if applicable)	Filing Date	Title	Country
12/111492	8015253	4/29/2008	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING INTER-DEVICE MEDIA EXCHANGES	US
11/540497	7698392	9/28/2006	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ESTABLISHING A SERVICE-APPLICATION EXECUTION ENVIRONMENT IN A HETEROGENEOUS DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM AND A USER- FRIENDLY DATA-TRANSFER SERVICE APPLICATION EXECUTING WITHIN THE SERVICE-APPLICATION EXECUTION ENVIRONMENT	US
11/732508	7610056	4/2/2007	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PHONE- NUMBER DISCOVERY AND PHONE- NUMBER AUTHENTICATION FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICES	US
12/785061	9424270	5/21/2010	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING MEDIA FILES	US
11/877845	9009265	10/24/2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC TRANSFER OF DATA FROM ONE DEVICE TO ANOTHER	US
12/569313	9049243	9/29/2009	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALLOWING A USER TO OPT FOR AUTOMATIC OR SELECTIVELY SENDING OF MEDIA	US
12/572932		10/2/2009	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROFILING A USER USING METADATA ASSOCIATED WITH AN IMAGE FILE	US
12/780535	9760916	5/14/2010	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR INTERNET DISTRIBUTION OF AGGREGATED MEDIA ACTIONS	US
15/144366		5/2/2016	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING MEDIA FILES	US
13/105641	9046980	5/11/2011	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FLIPPING A DISPLAYED IMAGE TO PRESENT REAL- TIME ADDITIONAL DATA PERTAINING TO THAT IMAGE	US

71708229.1 - 3 of 3 -

RECORDED: 06/20/2018

PATENT REEL: 046143 FRAME: 0704